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GettingGettingGettingGetting startedstartedstartedstarted

TurnTurnTurnTurn youyouyouyou devicedevicedevicedevice onononon andandandand offoffoffoff

To turn on your device, press and hold the power key.

To turn off your device, press and hold the power key, and then tap OKOKOKOK.

SwitchSwitchSwitchSwitch totototo flightflightflightflight modemodemodemode

To use only your device’s non-network services, switch to flight mode. Please follow the

instructions below to turn on flight mode:

Tap SettingsSettingsSettingsSettings WIRELESSWIRELESSWIRELESSWIRELESS &&&& NETWORKSNETWORKSNETWORKSNETWORKS MoreMoreMoreMore AirplaneAirplaneAirplaneAirplane modemodemodemode from application list

or turn on AirplaneAirplaneAirplaneAirplane modemodemodemode from the notification panel.

DeviceDeviceDeviceDevice layoutlayoutlayoutlayout

VolumeVolumeVolumeVolume keyskeyskeyskeys Adjust the device volume.

Power/Lock/ResetPower/Lock/ResetPower/Lock/ResetPower/Lock/Reset Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn on or turn off the device.

Press to lock the device.

Press and hold for 6 seconds to reset the device.

Headset Jack

USB Card slot
MIC

Power/Lock/Reset Key

HDMI
Reset
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HomeHomeHomeHome screenscreenscreenscreen

The home screen has multiple panels. Scroll left or right to the panels on the home screen,

you can view indicator icons, widgets, shortcuts to applications, and other items.

1111 Open the search bar

2222 Access the application list and widget screen.

3333 Scroll left or right to the other panels

4444 Task bar

AddAddAddAdd itemsitemsitemsitems totototo thethethethe homehomehomehome screenscreenscreenscreen

Tap the icon at the upper right to access the application list shown below from home screen.
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Scroll left or right to view more items.

To add items to the home screen, tap and hold an item, then drag the item to a new

location.

To remove items from the home screen, tap and hold an item, then drag the item to the

RemoveRemoveRemoveRemove area at the top of the home screen.

TaskTaskTaskTask barbarbarbar

The task bar is shown at the bottom of the screen. It displays commonly used option

buttons, battery level indicator, current time and other indicator icons.

1111 Return to previous screen.

2222 Return to home screen.

3333 View the applications you have accessed recently.

4444 Adjust the device volume to low.

5555 Adjust the device volume to high.

6666 Open a list of options available on the current screen.

7777 Display notification icons. Tap the notifications area to open the notification panel.

IndicatorIndicatorIndicatorIndicator iconsiconsiconsicons

IconIconIconIcon DefinitionDefinitionDefinitionDefinition IconIconIconIcon DefinitionDefinitionDefinitionDefinition

Open Wi-Fi available Flight mode activated

Wi-Fi connected New email

Signal strength

Uploading data

Downloading data

Connected to PC

Alarm activated

Battery power level

Music being played

1111 2222 3333 4444 55556666 7777
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NotificationNotificationNotificationNotification panelpanelpanelpanel

Tap the notifications area to open the notification panel shown below. You can access a

list of notifications.

Tap to activate or deactivate wireless connnection features and other settings.

AirplaneAirplaneAirplaneAirplane modemodemodemode Activate or deactivate the flight mode.

Wi-FiWi-FiWi-FiWi-Fi Activate or deactivate the Wi-Fi connection.

Auto-rotateAuto-rotateAuto-rotateAuto-rotate screenscreenscreenscreen Activate or deactivate the auto rotation feature.

BrightnessBrightnessBrightnessBrightness Adjust the basic brightness level of the display to lighter or darker.

NotificationsNotificationsNotificationsNotifications Activate or deactivate the notification feature.

SettingsSettingsSettingsSettings Access SettingsSettingsSettingsSettings application.

AutoAutoAutoAuto rotationrotationrotationrotation

If you rotate the device while using some features, the interface will automatically rotate

as well. To prevent the interface from rotating, open the notifications panel and select

Auto-rotateAuto-rotateAuto-rotateAuto-rotate screenscreenscreenscreen, then scroll it to OffOffOffOff.

LockLockLockLock &&&& unlockunlockunlockunlock thethethethe screenscreenscreenscreen

To unlock the screen, tap and hold the lock icon, then drag it to the unlock area where the

unlock icon is.

To lock the screen manually, press PowerPowerPowerPower key.

EnterEnterEnterEnter texttexttexttext

You can enter text by selecting characaters on the virtual keyboard.

Tap the text input field to display the virtual keyboard. To hide the keyboard, tap at

















2. Before taking a picture, you need to make some adjustments.

IconIconIconIcon DefinitionDefinitionDefinitionDefinition

Tap to display other settings.

Change to camera mode.

Adjust the colour balance.

Adjust the exposure value.

Go to the camera settings to change the resolution option or reset menus to default settings.

3. Aim the lens at the subject and tap to take a photo. The photo is saved

automatically to the folder DCIM.

4. Select the image viewer icon at the upper right to view the pictures.

RecordRecordRecordRecord aaaa videovideovideovideo

1. Open the application list and select CameraCameraCameraCamera. Tap to change to video mode.

2. Before recording a video, you need to make some adjustments.
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IconIconIconIcon DefinitionDefinitionDefinitionDefinition

Tap to display other settings.

Change to video mode.

Adjust the colour balance.

Set the self-timer delay.

Go to the camera settings to reset menus to default settings.

3. Tap to start recording. The length of the video recording is restricted by the

available space on your storage.

4. Tap to stop recording. The video is saved automatically to the folder DCIM.

5. After recording videos, select the image viewer icon at the upper right to view the

recorded videos.

ToolsToolsToolsTools

CalendarCalendarCalendarCalendar

With the Calendar feature, you can consult the calendar by day, week, or month, create

events, and set an alarm to act as a reminder, if necessary.

To access the calendar, tap CalendarCalendarCalendarCalendar from application list.

1. To create an event, tap .

� Fill in the fields, and set category, date, time & an alarm.

� After you finish, select DONEDONEDONEDONE.

2. You can view calendar in different views, Day, Week, Month and All.

3. To delete an entry, tap the event to open it, and then select �OKOKOKOK.

AlarmAlarmAlarmAlarm

From application list, tap ClockClockClockClock, and then select SetSetSetSet alarmalarmalarmalarm.

1. Tap AddAddAddAdd alarmalarmalarmalarm.

2. Select the tick box next to TurnTurnTurnTurn alarmalarmalarmalarm onononon to activate alarm.









 

FCC Statement: 
 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
 
Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by 
manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment. 
 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. 
 
This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This device and its antenna must not be located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 
 


